
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

LSKC 10/16/2016

142

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons NQ 92.97 1.5274



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LSKC 10/16/2016

145

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Jacob All American Ariane Bailey NQ 54.83 2.6445

20045 Abby All American Terrance O'Hanlon NQ 62.2 2.3312



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/16/2016

145

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Maeve Irish Red and White Setter Susan Cenotti85 67.4 2.1513

24040 Razzle Border Collie Bronagh Daly NQ 30.75 4.7154



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LSKC 10/16/2016

142

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss95 34.68 4.0946

12026 Listo Miniature Pinscher Lynn Murray NQ 53.83 2.6379



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LSKC 10/16/2016

143

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Kip Miniature Poodle Susan Mischel NQ 70.18 2.0376



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LSKC 10/16/2016

145

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson95 37.37 3.8801

20048 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg NQ 30.61 4.7370

20050 Jax Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 65.58 2.2110



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/16/2016

145

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti100 40.55 3.5758

24020 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ NT

24022 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 68.49 2.1171



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LSKC 10/16/2016

150

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 67.75 2.2140



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LSKC 10/16/2016

153

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 72.28 2.1168

16032 Savvy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pamela O'Day NQ 82.8 1.8478



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

LSKC 10/16/2016

157

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 37.91 4.1414

20057 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 48.99 3.2047

20037 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ 62.88 2.4968



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

LSKC 10/16/2016

157

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 74.17 2.1168



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LSKC 10/16/2016

178

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 77.91 2.2847



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/16/2016

178

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams100 66.53 2.6755

12002 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 56.16 3.1695



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LSKC 10/16/2016

184

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Checker Border Collie Cindy Rubin100 40.61 4.5309

16004 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 54.64 3.3675

16002 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ 61.21 3.0060



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LSKC 10/16/2016

189

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Spell Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll NQ NT

20040 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 43.94 4.3013

20002 Riot Labrador Retriever Lindsay Hill NQ 44.98 4.2019



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LSKC 10/16/2016

178

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Carly Papillon Andrea Samuels100 38.99 4.5653

8002 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels100 42.58 4.1804

8008 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 43.77 4.0667

8010 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 45.91 3.8772

8012 Fortune Papillon Andrea Samuels100 46.59 3.8206

8006 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus100 52.99 3.3591

8023 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 54.13 3.2884

8004 Taylor Toy Fox Terrier Diana Penha100 56.19 3.1678

8007 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson100 64.17 2.7739

8009 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 54.11 3.2896

8003 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ 61.22 2.9075



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/16/2016

178

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 41.84 4.2543

12030 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver100 43.23 4.1175

12007 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 43.99 4.0464

12029 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 51.73 3.4409

12011 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 53.72 3.3135

12014 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 54.63 3.2583

12004 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 55.58 3.2026

12009 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 55.84 3.1877

12006 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 56.03 3.1769

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 57.7 3.0849

12012 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT

12005 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 42.65 4.1735

12016 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 46.93 3.7929

12045 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny NQ 52.36 3.3995

12040 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 56.04 3.1763

12013 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 71.12 2.5028



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LSKC 10/16/2016

184

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 40.42 4.5522

16008 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 42.64 4.3152

16020 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 47.04 3.9116

16011 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 51.28 3.5881

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 63.85 2.8818

16021 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 40.19 4.5783

16019 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 41.97 4.3841

16009 Jordan Rat Terrier Diana Penha NQ 42.64 4.3152

16015 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 44.86 4.1016

16014 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ 49.29 3.7330

16006 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 49.74 3.6992

16018 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 50.02 3.6785

16010 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 51.41 3.5791

16012 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 58.98 3.1197

16016 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 64.47 2.8540



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

LSKC 10/16/2016

189

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 35.32 5.3511

20005 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 37.94 4.9815

20018 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 40.24 4.6968

20004 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 44.82 4.2169

20013 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 45.94 4.1141

20010 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 47.29 3.9966

20021 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 47.89 3.9465

20053 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 52.28 3.6151

20016 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 52.63 3.5911

20006 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham100 53.28 3.5473

20055 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas100 53.4 3.5393

20054 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 55.12 3.4289

20080 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 56.47 3.3469

20014 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20026 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 41.92 4.5086

20015 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 41.97 4.5032

20003 Twinkie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Emily Clark NQ 47.31 3.9949

20008 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 50.92 3.7117

20020 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 52.88 3.5741

20024 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 55.84 3.3847



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

LSKC 10/16/2016

189

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 39.88 4.7392

24007 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 40.45 4.6724

24004 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 40.75 4.6380

24010 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 46.2 4.0909

24001 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 46.65 4.0514

24035 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 53.29 3.5466

24002 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 59.18 3.1936

24003 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 43.25 4.3699

24016 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.62 4.1429

24005 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 48.12 3.9277

24008 Serenity Rottweiler Danielle Brechter NQ 56.97 3.3175

24030 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 59.03 3.2018

24011 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 59.85 3.1579



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LSKC 10/16/2016

145

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ 79.53 1.8232



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

LSKC 10/16/2016

157

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski100 60.97 2.5750



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

LSKC 10/16/2016

157

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 48.05 3.2674



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/16/2016

189

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Cara Portuguese Water Dog Andrew Kalmanash NQ 77.07 2.4523



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

LSKC 10/16/2016

189

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 51.62 3.6614

20028 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 38.58 4.8989

20027 Tor Vizsla Lynn Murray NQ 57.7 3.2756



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

LSKC 10/16/2016

178

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels100 41.52 4.2871

4001 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 51.35 3.4664

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 70.86 2.512

4005 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ NT

4015 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett NQ NT

4003 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 60 2.9667



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

LSKC 10/16/2016

178

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 45.29 3.9302

8016 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 51.33 3.4678

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

8020 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 58.99 3.0175

8015 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 71.49 2.4899

8018 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 75 2.3733

8017 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 75.87 2.3461

8014 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Mary-Anne Gross NQ 77.78 2.2885



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

LSKC 10/16/2016

184

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 41.2 4.4660

12020 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 52.52 3.5034

12021 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 55.68 3.3046

12031 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 69.11 2.6624

12018 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 50.69 3.6299



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

LSKC 10/16/2016

189

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 41.59 4.5444

16027 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 51.61 3.6621

16024 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 57.36 3.295

16025 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash NQ 70.62 2.6763

16028 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 82.2 2.2993



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

LSKC 10/16/2016

189

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 44.78 4.2206

20075 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 57.17 3.3059

20032 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 65.47 2.8868



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

LSKC 10/16/2016

125

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 39 3.2051



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LSKC 10/16/2016

132

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Jacob All American Ariane Bailey100 37.58 3.5125

20045 Abby All American Terrance O'Hanlon93 46.28 2.8522



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LSKC 10/16/2016

132

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24040 Razzle Border Collie Bronagh Daly NQ 21.2 6.2264

24018 Maeve Irish Red and White Setter Susan Cenotti NQ 43.05 3.0662



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

LSKC 10/16/2016

125

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 25.12 4.9761

12026 Listo Miniature Pinscher Lynn Murray NQ 88.5 1.4124



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LSKC 10/16/2016

128

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Savvy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pamela O'Day95 31.16 4.1078

16031 Kip Miniature Poodle Susan Mischel NQ 33.65 3.8039



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LSKC 10/16/2016

132

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Jax Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 27.4 4.8175



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LSKC 10/16/2016

132

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 36.61 3.6056

24022 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 37.28 3.5408

24020 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 47.72 2.7661



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

LSKC 10/16/2016

139

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 31.07 4.4738

8021 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons NQ 71.33 1.9487



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

LSKC 10/16/2016

139

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 43.76 3.1764



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

LSKC 10/16/2016

141

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Checker Border Collie Cindy Rubin NQ 29.78 4.7347



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

LSKC 10/16/2016

144

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ NT

20048 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg NQ 23.52 6.1224

20049 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson NQ 27.04 5.3254

20037 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ 38.17 3.7726



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LSKC 10/16/2016

144

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo85 49.38 2.9162



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LSKC 10/16/2016

152

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Kip Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ NT

12028 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 61.34 2.478

12033 Millie Brussels Griffon Daryl Galotta NQ 75.6 2.0106



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LSKC 10/16/2016

155

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ 36.55 4.2408

16004 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 41.05 3.7759

16037 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 42.13 3.6791



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

LSKC 10/16/2016

159

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20002 Riot Labrador Retriever Lindsay Hill NQ 35.63 4.4625

20040 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 37.55 4.2344

20052 Spell Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll NQ 49.99 3.1806

20057 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 54.62 2.9110



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

LSKC 10/16/2016

152

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Carly Papillon Andrea Samuels100 28.18 5.3939

8012 Fortune Papillon Andrea Samuels100 29.27 5.1930

8002 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels100 31.44 4.8346

8008 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 32.77 4.6384

8010 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 34.02 4.468

8023 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 39.91 3.8086

8004 Taylor Toy Fox Terrier Diana Penha100 41.57 3.6565

8003 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 44 3.4545

8006 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 48.13 3.1581

8007 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 51.19 2.9693

8009 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 55.33 2.7472



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

LSKC 10/16/2016

152

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 29.2 5.2055

12008 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 30.15 5.0415

12040 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 32.01 4.7485

12007 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 32.63 4.6583

12030 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver100 33.34 4.5591

12009 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 35.36 4.2986

12014 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 38.48 3.9501

12045 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny100 39.17 3.8805

12029 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 39.56 3.8423

12011 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 42.08 3.6122

12004 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 44.01 3.4538

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ NT

12002 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ NT

12005 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 30.4 5

12012 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 39.97 3.8029

12013 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 49.5 3.0707

12006 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 51.17 2.9705



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

LSKC 10/16/2016

155

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 29.86 5.1909

16008 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 30.15 5.141

16013 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 30.38 5.1020

16020 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 32.13 4.8242

16014 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 37.61 4.1212

16016 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 43.77 3.5412

16009 Jordan Rat Terrier Diana Penha NQ NT

16019 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 29.25 5.2991

16021 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 31 5

16010 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 33.13 4.6785

16015 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 35.8 4.3296

16011 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 35.94 4.3127

16006 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 41.31 3.7521

16012 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 41.8 3.7081

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 46.2 3.355
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YPS

20011 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 26.47 6.0068

20015 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.28 5.6223

20006 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham100 32.99 4.8196

20020 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 34.17 4.6532

20013 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 35.69 4.4550

20016 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 37.43 4.2479

20021 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 38.24 4.1579

20054 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 38.73 4.1053

20055 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas100 41.7 3.8129

20026 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ NT

20025 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 24.49 6.4924

20018 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 30.06 5.2894

20005 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 30.18 5.2684

20008 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 33.94 4.6847

20010 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 34.52 4.6060

20004 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 36.58 4.3466

20003 Twinkie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Emily Clark NQ 37.85 4.2008

20053 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ 38.44 4.1363

20080 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 43.86 3.6252

20024 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 44.69 3.5578
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24009 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 29.92 5.3142

24007 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 30.83 5.1573

24010 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 35.05 4.5364

24030 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma100 35.47 4.4827

24035 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 36.36 4.3729

24001 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 36.41 4.3669

24011 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 44.8 3.5491

24003 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 29.24 5.4378

24004 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 33.66 4.7237

24015 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 36.43 4.3645

24005 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 39.79 3.996

24016 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 39.88 3.987

24008 Serenity Rottweiler Danielle Brechter NQ 44.42 3.5795

24002 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 48.9 3.2515
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20058 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ NT

20051 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 36.03 3.6636
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12027 Pounce Shetland Sheepdog Mary-Anne Gross NQ 55.77 2.5282
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16024 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver100 36.4 3.9560

16030 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski100 40.26 3.5768



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

LSKC 10/16/2016

144

Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Tor Vizsla Lynn Murray NQ 39.47 3.6483
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16023 Cara Portuguese Water Dog Andrew Kalmanash NQ 63.59 2.5004
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20028 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 29.39 5.4100

20043 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 49.35 3.2219
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4004 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels100 28.69 5.2980

4001 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 40.6 3.7438

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 47.44 3.2040

4005 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher100 51.67 2.9417

4003 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 34.89 4.3565

4015 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett NQ 35.56 4.2745
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8019 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 31.51 4.8239

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 35.05 4.3367

8016 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 35.42 4.2914

8020 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 43.36 3.5055

8014 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Mary-Anne Gross100 49.29 3.0838

8015 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ NT

8018 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 53.24 2.855

8017 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 64.65 2.3511
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12019 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 31.47 4.9253

12018 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 32.98 4.6998

12021 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 39.58 3.9161

12031 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 46.84 3.3091

12020 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 40.22 3.8538
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16026 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 31.18 5.0994

16027 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 32.22 4.9348

16033 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall NQ 33.99 4.6778

16025 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash NQ 46.59 3.4127
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20034 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 30.88 5.149

20032 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 42.69 3.7245


